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Will the MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the prescribed number of students of Gujarat and Telangana under the

National Service Scheme at present;
(b) whether the State Governments of Gujarat and Telangana have sent any proposals regarding increasing the said number;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) the steps taken by the Union Government in this direction for approving the said proposals along with outcome thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

[SHRI KIREN RIJIJU]

(a) Number of students under National Service (NSS) Scheme at present in Gujarat and Telangana are as under:-


SI. No. Name of the
State

No. of Students under National Service (NSS)
Scheme at present

1 Gujarat 1,87,900 (1879 NSS Units)

2 Telangana 1,39,800 (1398 NSS Units)


(b) No such proposal from the State Government of Gujarat and Telangana have been received.

(c) & (d) Does not arise in view of point (b).


****

